
2022 Booklist
universitypress.andrews.edu



Contents

Andrews University Press is the 
academic publishing authority 
operating under the auspices of 
Andrews University.

Now with more than 80 titles in 
print, the Press publishes books that 
make scholarly and/or professional 
contributions to their respective 
fields and are in harmony with 
the mission of Andrews University. 
Publication emphases include biblical 
and theological studies, Adventist 
studies, selected areas of science, faith, 
educational philosophy, psychology, 
and biblical archaeology. The Press 
is directly governed by the Scholarly 
Publications and Andrews University 
Press Board, which considers and 
authorizes all publications of the Press.

For online ordering, descriptions of 
backlist titles, sales and shipping 
information, author guidelines, and 
desk or exam copy policies, please 
visit the Press website at
universitypress.andrews.edu.

Andrews University is a Christian insti-
tution operated by the Seventh-day Ad-
ventist Church. Originally established 
in 1874 in Battle Creek, Michigan, the 
school was relocated and reestablished 
in Berrien Springs, Michigan, in 1901. 

A doctoral-degree-granting institution, 
the university comprises the College 
of Arts and Sciences, the College of 
Technology, the School of Architecture 
and Interior Design, the School of 
Business, the School of Education, and 
the Seventh-day Adventist Theological 
Seminary.

The University encourages its students 
to study, practice, and develop an 
active religious experience. Through 
corporate worship, community service, 
and a common concern for all, Andrews 
University students are led to develop a 
philosophy that makes them Christians 
not just in name, but in deed. 

For more information, see the 
university’s website at andrews.edu.

2022 Booklist

Featured Arrivals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Andrews Study Bible .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6 
Biblical Studies . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Theological Studies .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Adventist Studies .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Science . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Faith and Learning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Education . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28 
Biblical Archaeology . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
Backlist  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32 
Title Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33 
Author Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34

Andrea Luxton, President, Andrews University, and
         Chair,  Andrews University Press Board
Ronald A. Knott, Director
L. S. Baker, Jr., Associate Director
Deborah L. Everhart, Editor
Rebekah Gordan, Customer Service and Marketing Associate

The Press The University

Amazon Kindle

E-book Vendors

Apple iBooks

B&N NOOK

Logos Bible Software

Accordance Bible Software

Sutherland House
8360 W Campus Circle Dr
Berrien Springs MI 49104-1700
Phone: 269-471-6134
Toll-free: 800-467-6369
Fax: 269-471-6224
Email: aupo@andrews.edu
universitypress.andrews.edu

AndrewsUniversityPress

AUPress1

AndrewsUniversityPress



4	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 5

Andrews Bible Commentary
Light. Depth. Truth.

Ángel Manuel Rodríguez
General Editor 
The Andrews Bible Commentary is a companion 
to the Andrews Study Bible. Together they provide 
a remarkably comprehensive and concise Bible 
study resource. You will be led to a life of service 
for Christ and the hope of His soon return.

The Andrews Bible Commentary was written by 
60 leading biblical scholars from around the 
world. It’s designed for both the new believer, 
the experienced Bible student, pastors, and 
teachers. Its purpose is to trace the blessed 

hope (Titus 2:13) in the pages of Scripture and to 
lead to the ability to read the entirety of the Bible 
in the light of that hope. What does the Bible say to 
believers who, with both longing and joy, anticipate 
the return of Jesus? Answering that question is at the 
heart of the Andrews Bible Commentary, which seeks 
to instruct and inspire all to form a stronger personal 
relationship with God that focuses worship on Jesus 
as Savior and Lord.

"I am so incredibly proud and grateful for the work 
of these scholars of the church in this first-of-a-kind 
Commentary. They placed themselves in the hands of the 
Lord and they have made an outstanding contribution 
that will bless the church for years to come. I have been 
honored and privileged to be part of the team." 

–Ángel Manuel Rodríguez, General Editor

Old Testament 
Volume

$64.99 = 2020  
Cloth = 1184pp

978-1-936337-21-7

Ángel Manuel 
Rodríguez, General 
Editor, is former 
director of the General 
Conference Biblical 
Research Institute. 
Associate editors are
Daniel Kwame Bediako, 
vice chancellor and an 
associate professor of 
Old Testament at Valley 
View University in 
Oyibi, Ghana; 
Carl P. Cosaert, Dean 
of the School of 
Theology and professor 
of Biblical Studies at 
Walla Walla University 
in College Place, 
Washington; and
Gerald A. Klingbeil, 
associate editor of 
Adventist Review 
and Adventist World 
magazines as well as 
research professor 
of Old Testament 
and Ancient Near 
Eastern Studies at the 
Seventh-day Adventist 
Theological Seminary 
in Berrien Springs, 
Michigan. 

Key Features:

•	 The latest in faithful biblical scholarship

•	 Easy-to-read design

•	 Written for use with any modern English Bible 
translation

•	 Introduction to each book of the Bible

•	 Feature articles discussing key topics for under-
standing the background and message of the Bible

•	 In-depth articles introducing the major sections of 
the Bible

•	 More than 130 in-text essays

•	 A chronology of the Old and New Testaments

•	 Printed map end-sheets

•	 High quality binding, beautifully designed to match 
the hardcover NIV Andrews Study Bible

New Testament 
Volume

$64.99 = 2022  
Cloth = 876pp

978-1-936337-24-8

Set of both volumes
$119.99   

978-1-936337-25-5

NEW

SET
PRICE

$119.99



universitypress.andrews.edu	 7

Andrews Study Bible 
Light. Depth. Truth. 

The Andrews Study Bible is an innovative and 
practical presentation of the Scriptures. It is 
designed for both the new believer and the 
experienced Bible student. In the Andrews Study 
Bible you will find Light, Depth, and Truth. You 
will be inspired to follow the Bible in a deep 
study of the things of God. You will be led to a 
life of service for Christ and the hope of His soon 
return. 

“I am pleased that the Andrews Study Bible 
aligns the best of scholarship with a fierce devotion to 
the sacredness of the text. I believe that the Andrews 
Study Bible will bless both scholar and lay reader with 
a wealth of doctrinal, theological, and homiletical 
insights.” 

–Leslie N. Pollard, President, Oakwood University

Andrews Study Bible

NKJV 2010 • NIV 2019

NIV Premium Fine 
Leather Black

$119.99
978-1-936337-18-7

NIV Genuine Black
$89.99

978-1-936337-16-3

NIV Genuine Burgundy
$89.99

978-1-936337-17-0

NIV Bonded Black
$69.99

978-1-936337-14-9

NIV Bonded Burgundy
$69.99

978-1-936337-15-6

NIV Hardcover
$49.99

978-1-936337-13-2

6	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Key Features:

•	 Easy-to-read design in two-color print

•	 Available in either the New International Version or 
the New King James Version

•	 More than 10,000 study notes written by an interna-
tional group of Bible scholars and theologians 

•	 Feature articles discussing the inspiration and 
message of the Bible

•	 An introduction to each book of the Bible, including 
an outline

•	 A unique, linked reference system to illuminate great 
themes of the Bible

•	 A highlighted center margin with thousands of 
cross-references and translation notes

•	 An annotated scripture index to the great themes

•	 11 two-color in-text maps

•	 15 full-color end maps of the land of the Bible, with a 
comprehensive index

•	 Charts that present important Bible information for 
easy understanding

•	 Practical advice on how to follow the Bible in daily 
life, including a popular Bible reading plan

•	 An extensive concordance

Andrews Study Bible

NKJV Genuine Leather 
Black 
$89.99 
978-1-936337-03-3

NKJV Bonded Leather 
Black
$69.99 
978-1-936337-01-9

NKJV Bonded Leather 
Large Print
$64.99
978-1-936337-12-5

NKJV Hardcover
$49.99 
978-1-936337-00-2



8	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 9

The Great Prophetic Books of 
Daniel and Revelation
A Bible Study Journal

Never before in salvation history have the study 
and understanding of the great prophecies of 
Daniel and Revelation been more relevant to the 
world.

In this practical, beautiful, journal-style 
book, you get the complete New King James 
Version biblical text of the books of Daniel and 
Revelation along with the highly regarded study 
notes on those two books from the Andrews 
Study Bible.

The content is conveniently arranged with the 
Bible text on the left page, the study notes on the right 
page, and plenty of lined space for recording your 
own notes. Available in either red or black binding, 
each book comes with a coordinated marking ribbon.

Prepare to study, as you never have before, these great 
books of the Bible that have suddenly become so 
relevant to our times.

Black
$14.99 = 2020  

Hardcover = 175pp
978-1-936337-22-4

Red
$14.99 = 2020  

Hardcover = 175pp
978-1-936337-23-1

“The books of Daniel 
and the Revelation 
should be bound 
together and published. 
A few explanations of 
certain portions might 
be added. . . . It was my 
idea to have the two 
books bound together, 
Revelation following 
Daniel, as giving fuller 
light on the subjects 
dealt with in Daniel. 
The object is to bring 
these books together, 
showing that they both 
relate to the same 
subjects.”
 –Ellen G. White, The 
Publishing Ministry, 313

Key Features:

•	 Easy-to-read design

•	 Well-proportioned space for journaling and record-
ing notes, insights, discoveries, reflections, and 
prayers

•	 More than 80 in-text essays

•	 Insightful study notes to help guide and enrich the 
study experience

•	 Informative charts to provide enlightening historical 
context

•	 High‑quality binding, simply yet elegantly designed

•	 A coveniently attached bookmark ribbon

Andrews Study BibleAndrews Study Bible

NEW



universitypress.andrews.edu	 1110	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Biblical Studies

Plain Revelation
Ranko Stefanovic
In today’s world, no other part of the Bible 
inspires so much interest, speculation, 
sensationalism, and confusion as the book 
of Revelation. This seems strange for a book 
that claims to be a revelation of Jesus Christ, 
but it doesn’t need to be that way. In this 
concise reader’s introduction, Revelation 
expert Dr. Ranko Stefanovic makes it all 
plain and simple. In a straight-forward, 
no-nonsense way, the author leads us scene 
by scene through this amazing panorama of 
cosmic war and glory. Through it all, we see 
the astounding picture of a Creator God who 

wins it all with justice and love as Jesus Christ is plainly 
revealed as King of Kings and Lord of Lords.

$16.99 = 2013  
Paperback = 289pp
978-1-883925-86-4

Ranko Stefanovic 
is professor of New 

Testament at the 
Seventh-day Adventist 
Theological Seminary 
at Andrews University 
in Michigan. He holds 

a PhD degree from 
Andrews University 
and is a well-loved 

teacher, popular 
speaker, and author of 

scholarly articles. 

“Aunque todos los libros de la Biblia fueron inspirados 
por Dios, ningún otro libro de las Sagradas Escrituras 
presenta a Jesucristo como su autor, ni muestra el 
futuro como lo hace el Apocalipsis. En esta versión 
abreviada de su comentario del libro del Apocalipsis, el 
Dr. Stefanovic transmite con 
fluidez y claridad los conceptos 
principales de su obra original. 
Este libro debiera ser leído por 
todos aquellos que vivimos en 
la undécima hora de la historia 
de nuestro planeta.”  

–Ricardo Norton (DMin, 
PhD), profesor asociado 
de crecimiento de iglesia, 
Universidad de Andrews

$16.99  = 2017 
Paperback  = 291pp
978-1-940980-20-1

Biblical Studies

Revelation of Jesus Christ
2nd ed. 
Commentary on the Book of Revelation

Ranko Stefanovic
This verse-by-verse commentary offers a text-
focused and Christ-centered approach to the book 
of Revelation. Appropriate for personal study 
and as a college and seminary text, this volume 
provides both in-depth notes and exposition for 
use by scholars, students, pastors, and laypeople. 
An ever-increasing interest in the prophecies of the 
Apocalypse has resulted in deeper understandings 
which are introduced in this updated edition.  

$39.99 = 2009
Hardcover = 686pp
978-1-883925-67-3

$39.99 = 2009  
Hardcover = 686pp
978-1-883935-72-7

La revelación de Jesucristo 
Comentario del libro del Apocalipsis

Ranko Stefanovic
“Este comentario ofrece al lector un estudio 
cuidadoso del texto que deja al descubierto las 
emocionantes y reveladoras conexiones que 
existen entre el Apocalipsis, el Antiguo y el Nuevo 
Testamento, y el contexto histórico de su primera 
audiencia. Ningún lector se apartará de este 
libro con las manos vacías sino que obtendrá una 
comprensión fresca del mensaje y de la teología 
del Apocalipsis y una experiencia renovada de fe y 
esperanza en el Jesús del Apocalipsis.” 

–Félix H. Cortez, Catedrático Asistente de Nuevo 
Testamento, Facultad del Seminario Teológico 
Adventista, Universidad de Andrews



universitypress.andrews.edu	 1312	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Biblical Studies

Daniel 11 Decoded
Jacques Doukhan 
Daniel 11 is widely described as one of the most 
cryptic, complex texts in the Bible. Perhaps 
more than any other passage, it uses what 
appears to many to be heavily coded language 
while ostensibly describing world events from 
the Persian period to our day. Thus, credible 
attempts by faithful scholars to read that code 
can lead in markedly different directions.

Writing from a solidly historicist perspective 
in prophetic interpretation, Jacques Doukhan 
lays the groundwork for this masterful study 
in several short chapters by (1) critiquing the 
history of its interpretation; (2) examining its 

literary context; (3) closely examining its relationship 
to Daniel 8; (4) decoding the meaning of particular 
expressions; and (5) giving particular attention to the 
words, grammar, and literary structure.

These are the foundation to Doukhan’s main task, 
which comprises the bulk of the book: a verse-
by-verse and even word-by-word exegesis and 
commentary of the text, with a methodical appeal 
to other sources, richly referenced, from the history 
of interpretation. This forms the basis for his own 
remarkable claim to a new understanding of this 
enigmatic chapter.

In the years of their formative stages, Doukhan’s 
new ideas have been reviewed, affirmed, critiqued, 
and disputed by his academic peers and immediate 
colleagues. They are presented here to make his 
first formal, forceful, and unique argument that 
will set a milestone to mark the long pathway of our 
understanding of Daniel 11 for years to come.

$29.99 = 2020  
Cloth = 1184pp

978-1-936337-21-7

Jacques B. Doukhan, 
DHebLett, ThD, is 

professor emeritus 
of Hebrew and Old 

Testament exegesis 
at the Seventh-day 

Adventist Theological 
Seminary and director 

emeritus of the 
Institute of Jewish-

Christian Studies at 
Andrews University. 
He is General Editor 
for the Seventh-day 

Adventist International 
Bible Commentary. 

Biblical Hebrew Reviewer 
A Universal Study Companion

Oliver Glanz
This minimalist booklet provides the student 
of biblical Hebrew with a panoramic view of 
the morphological forms of the language. Its 
convenient and concise format is ideal for 
supplementing textbooks in the preparation for 
quizzes and exams. Using this booklet will greatly 
facilitate the learning process for anyone eager 
to dive into the original Hebrew of the biblical 
text. Rehearsing the paradigms on a regular basis 
will make the reading of the Hebrew Bible easier, 
and the task of exegesis can be carried out more 
efficiently.

A Short Grammar of Biblical 
Aramaic
Alger F. Johns
This classic grammar of biblical Aramaic includes 
exercises with each lesson. An annotated answer key is 
available separately.

Companion Book:
An Annotated

Answer Key
James N. Jumper

$14.99 = 2003 = Paperback 
111pp = 978-1-883925-43-7 

$14.99 = 2018
Spiral bound = 36pp
978-1-940980-26-3

$14.99 = 1972
Paperback = 108pp
978-0-943872-74-2

Biblical Studies

NEWNEWNEW



14	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 15

Biblical Studies Biblical Studies

The Genesis Creation Account 
and Its Reverberations in the Old 
Testament
Edited by Gerald A. Klingbeil
Textual data of the Old 
Testament clearly portray an 
overarching understanding 
and theology of creation that 
permeates every biblical genre 
and book. A digital copy of 
this volume is now available 
for free courtesy of the Faith 
and Science Council at www.
adventistlearningcommunity.
com/genesis-account.

Homosexuality, Marriage,  
and the Church
Biblical, Counseling, and Religious Liberty Issues

Edited by Roy E. Gane, Nicholas P. Miller,  
and H. Peter Swanson
Scholars provide a frank explication of the Bible's 
clear teaching, lay out the implications for counseling 
and for religious liberty, and make an impassioned 
call for love and care for those being misled down a 
dangerous path. 

The Genesis Creation 
Account and Its 
Reverberations in the New 
Testament
Edited by Thomas R. Shepherd
This forthcoming volume reviews how the 
creation account of Genesis 1 to 2 is a major 
theme in the New Testament and Second 
Temple Jewish literature. The inescapable 
conclusion is that the theme and literal 
nature of creation resounds throughout 
the Bible as an expression of praise to the 
Creator.

$24.99 = 2012
Paperback = 600pp
978-1-883925-70-3

THE GENESIS
CREATION
ACCOUNT
and Its Reverberations
in the 

E����� �� G����� A.  K��������

OLD TESTAMENT

$24.99 = 2015
Paperback = 408pp
978-1-940980-09-6

$28.99 = 2014
Paperback = 453pp 
978-1-883925-90-1

$27.99 = 2017
Paperback = 381pp
978-1-940980-15-7 

Earthly Shadows 
Heavenly Realities
Temple/Sanctuary Cosmology in  
Ancient Near Eastern, Biblical, and  
Early Jewish Literature

Edited by Kim Papaioannou and  
Ioannis Giantzaklidis
This focus on the relation between the heavenly 
temple and its earthly counterpart describes the 
features and functions of the heavenly pattern.

Servants and Friends
A Biblical Theology of Leadership

Edited by Skip Bell
Skip Bell and his team examine and correlate the 
breadth of evidence in the Old and New Testaments. 
They trace the nature of God's intent and bring it 
all together in a fresh and challenging theological 
understanding that may radically alter what we have 
thought leadership really is.

COMING 
SOON

"This remarkable 
collection of studies on 

Genesis 1 and 2 takes 
one into the world when 

the chapters were first 
written and leads the 

reader through the 
Scriptural reflections 

on this most important 
of teaching among the 

poets, prophets, and 
wisdom writers of the 

Old Testament." 
–Richard S. Hess, Earl 

S. Kalland Professor 
of Old Testament and 

Semitic Languages, 
Denver Theological 

Seminary



16	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 17

Theological Studies

$29.99 = 2018 
Cloth = 589pp

978-1-940980-24-9

Jesus of Nazareth 
His Life, His Message, His Passion

William G. Johnsson
William G. Johnsson draws from his many years 
of firsthand experience teaching about Jesus in a 
university setting to provide educators with this 
invaluable teaching resource. In it he seeks to impart 
eternal lessons from the gospel account of Jesus’s 
earthly ministry. This textbook contains a wealth of 
historical information from both scripture and non-
biblical ancient literature that will help students fully 
appreciate the impact of Jesus in human history.

Theological Studies

$ 34.99 = 2018 
Hardcover = 589pp
978-1-940980-18-8

Salvation 
Contours of Adventist Soteriology

Edited by Martin F. Hanna, Darius W. 
Jankiewicz and John W. Reeve
Salvation strongly affirms Adventism’s Protestant 
soteriological roots, further refined by the work of 
the seventeenth-century Reformer Jacob Arminius. 
Built on the Protestant principles of sola gratia et 
fides and soli Deo gloria, this book is organized 
according to the five tenets of Arminianism: 
Conditional Election, Unlimited Atonement, 
Total Depravity, Resistible Grace, and Christian 
Assurance/Sanctification. This is a book for our 

time on the great theme that will be our study for all 
eternity.

$29.99 = 2009 
Cloth = 589pp

978-1-883925-65-9

The Lost Meaning of the 
Seventh Day 
Sigve K. Tonstad
Sigve K. Tonstad recovers the profound and 
foundational understanding of God that can be 
experienced in the seventh day. This sweeping 
work of biblical theology and historical analysis 
traces the seventh day as it is woven throughout 
Scripture and the history of Christianity.

“Sigve Tonstad’s wide-ranging study of biblical 
teaching about the Sabbath…is a luminous, 
deeply encouraging book that beckons readers to 
understand the seventh day as a celebration of God’s 

gracious work of creation and God’s faithful intent to 
restore and heal all that is broken.” 

–Richard B. Hays, George Washington Ivey Professor of 
New Testament, The Divinity School, Duke University

Rest and Redemption 
A Study of the Biblical Sabbath

Niels-Erik Andreasen
Rest and Redemption was first published by Andrews 
University Press in 1978, authored by a young scholar 
who many years later became the longest-serving 
president of Andrews University. In celebration of the 
grand opening of the Andreasen Center for Wellness in 
2019, Andrews University was pleased to re-issue Dr. 
Andreasen’s long-ago insights on the meaning of the 
ultimate wellness practice: the Sabbath. 

$ 6.99 = 2019 
Hardcover = 160pp
978-1-940980-28-7



18	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 19

Systematic Theology
Prolegomena (Vol. 1)

Norman R. Gulley
“Norman Gulley’s Prolegomena is an encyclopedic 
introduction to systematic theology that is 
philosophically penetrating, historically informed, 
and biblically faithful…it is particularly relevant to 
the challenges and opportunities presented by the 
postmodern world.” 

–Bruce Demarest, Senior Professor of Christian 
Theology and Spiritual Formation, Denver Seminary, 
Littleton, Colorado

Systematic Theology
God As Trinity (Vol. 2)

Norman R. Gulley
“I believe that Dr. Gulley has provided to the Christian 
world a work that should be given careful consideration 
by all scholars committed to the authority of God’s 
Word. I am pleased to encourage the thoughtful 
reading of God as Trinity by evangelical scholarship.” 

–H. Wayne House, Past President, Evangelical 
Theological Society, Distinguished Research Professor 
of Theology, Law, and Culture, Faith Evangelical 
College and Seminary

$49.99 = 2003
Cloth = 840pp

978-1-883925-37-6

$49.99 = 2011
Cloth = 702pp

978-1-883925-69-7

Theological Studies

Buy all four volumes
and save!

Systematic Theology
Creation, Christ, Salvation (Vol. 3)

Norman R. Gulley
“Professor Norman Gulley’s third volume of his 
Systematic Theology is a magnum opus. He 
convincingly demonstrates how Christian theology is 
not only rooted in the biblical doctrine of Creation, 
but stands or falls on it. There is no place for 
theistic evolution. His sound exegetical principles, 
comprehensive approach, and profound biblical 
insights make this an excellent volume.” 

–Jiří Moskala, Professor of Old Testament Exegesis 
and Theology, and Dean, Seventh-day Adventist 
Theological Seminary

Theological Studies

$49.99 = 2012
Cloth = 896pp
978-1-883925-71-0

Systematic Theology
The Church and the Last Things (Vol. 4)

Norman R. Gulley
“Gulley’s bold and frank assertions about the papacy 
in the Scriptures (the books of Daniel and Revelation) 
and Christian history challenge readers of every 
faith community—whether scholar, pastor, priest, or 
layperson—with forceful biblical reasoning, which 
cannot be easily dismissed. It is a landmark systematic 
theology in the Protestant tradition—forceful and 
cutting-edge.” 

–Larry L. Lichtenwalter, Dean of the Faculty of 
Philosophy and Theology, Director of the Institute 
for Islamic Studies, Middle East University, Beirut, 
Lebanon

$62.99 = 2016
Cloth = 868pp  
978-1-940980-07-2SET

PRICE
$199.99



universitypress.andrews.edu	 2120	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Theological Studies

Companion Book:
Study Guide for Individuals 

and Small Groups
Skip MacCarty 

and Esther R. Knott

$8.99  = 2007 = Spiral bound 
102pp = 978-1-883925-58-1

In Granite or Ingrained?
What the Old and New Covenants  
Reveal about the Gospel, the Law,  
and the Sabbath

Skip MacCarty
Popular claims about the old and new covenants have 
diminished the gospel and narrowed the faith and 
spiritual life of millions of Christians. Those claims have 
introduced confusion about what it truly means to “keep 
the commandments of God and the faith of Jesus.”

$19.99 = 2007 
Paperback = 344pp
978-1-883925-57-4

Reign of God, 2nd ed.
An Introduction to Christian Theology from a 
Seventh-day Adventist Perspective

Richard Rice
A systematic approach to theology discussing the 
doctrines of the Seventh-day Adventist Church with 
striking simplicity and clarity, this book is suitable 
for use in beginning college religion courses or for 
the layperson wanting to better understand basic 
Adventist beliefs.

$34.99 = 1997 
Hardcover = 443pp
978-1-883925-16-1

Adventist Studies

Protest and Progress
Black Seventh-day Adventist 
Leadership and the Push for Parity

Calvin B. Rock
Calvin B. Rock’s work examines the major 
nineteenth- and twentieth-century endeavors of 
Black Seventh-day Adventist leadership to achieve 
equality within the Seventh-day Adventist Church. 
Interwoven into Rock’s work is an encompassing 
argument that each movement shared the same 
ultimate goal of human dignity and the fulfillment of 
the gospel mission.

The Midnight Cry! (DVD)
William Miller and the End of the World

Narrated by Academy Award-winning actor Cliff 
Robertson, this feature-length film documentary 
tells the poignant story of one of the most 
remarkable episodes in the history of modern 
religion. Using a plethora of authentic and credible 
sources, this film draws a captivating picture of 
the time thousands of citizens urged a nation to 
prepare to meet their God.

$14.99 = 2005 
DVD = 102 min
94922503565 

$19.99 = 2018 
Paperback = 340pp
978-1-940980-22-5



22	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 23

Steps to Christ
With Historical 
Introduction and Notes 
by Denis Fortin 

Ellen G. White

The second volume in the Inspirational 
Classics series, this book features the 
enduring Christian literary classic Steps 
to Christ by Ellen G. White, which has 
been translated into approximately 
160 languages since its first publication in 1892. It is 
the most widely read work of its author, whose prolific 
literary productions are recognized as significant 
contributions to Christian literature of the nineteenth 
and early twentieth centuries. 

The publication of this landmark 125th anniversary 
annotated edition of Steps to Christ was specifically 
designed to coincide with the 500th anniversary of one 
of the most important events in the history of Western 
civilization. In the autumn of 1517, Martin Luther 
first disseminated the Ninety-Five Theses—an ardent 
remonstration against the abuses and errors of the 
church of his time. 

This special edition includes a historical and 
theological introduction giving a brief history of the 
book. Each chapter has a brief introduction, which 
includes a list of recommended further reading and a 
description of the antecedents of that chapter. Each 
chapter also has annotations to clarify or expand some 
of the thoughts expressed in the chapter. A helpful 
appendix cross-references Ellen White’s other writings.

Adventist StudiesInspirational Classics

Denis Fortin is 
professor of historical 
theology and a 
former dean of the 
Seventh-day Adventist 
Theological Seminary 
at Andrews University. 
He is an expert in 
Ellen G. White studies, 
having written and 
taught extensively in 
that area, and is co-
editor of The Ellen G. 
White Encyclopedia.

$14.99 = 2017
Cloth = 366pp 
978-1-940980-14-0

Adventist Studies Inspirational Classics

Christ's Object Lessons
Ellen G. White
As the first in the Inspirational Classics 
series, this book is a Christian literary 
classic and perhaps the most widely 
circulated devotional treatment of 
Christ’s parables ever published. This 
new edition presents an original typeset 
in a time-honored form of book design 
and manufacture. The illustrations 

are selected from classic artistic treatments of the 
parables throughout art history, or are works with 
imagery that correlates with the theme of a particular 
parable. Generations of readers have found Christ's 
Object Lessons and all of Ellen G. White’s writings 
unparalleled for their profound biblical literacy, 
depth of insight, simplicity of expression, and 
spiritual power.

This classic edition is ideal for anyone who 
appreciates a book that is beautiful in every way:

•	 Comfortable hand-sized dimensions

•	 High-quality cloth-cover binding

•	 Classic, highly readable type design

•	 Beautiful foil stamping

•	 Elegant gilded edging

•	 Full-color reproductions of 
classic works of art

$14.99 = 2015  
Cloth = 472pp 

978-1-883925-99-4

Ellen G. White was a 
woman of remarkable 

spiritual gifts who lived 
most of her life during 

the nineteenth century 
(1827–1915), yet through 

her writings she is still 
making a life-changing 

impact on millions 
of people around the 

world. She is the most 
translated female 

writer in the entire 
history of literature.

SET
PRICE

$24.99



universitypress.andrews.edu	 2524	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Faith, Reason, and Earth 
History, 3rd ed.
A Paradigm of Earth and Biological 
Origins by Intelligent Design

Leonard Brand and  
Arthur Chadwick
This volume presents an argument for 
constructive thinking about origins and earth 
history in the context of Scripture, showing 
readers how to analyze available scientific data 
and approach unsolved problems. Faith does 
not need to fear the data, but can contribute to 
progress in understanding earth history within 
the context of God’s Word while still being 
honest about unanswered questions.

This fully updated third edition includes additional 
contributions from joint author Arthur Chadwick. In 
this patient explanation of the mission of science and its 
application to questions about origins and earth history, 
the authors model their conviction that “above all, it is 
essential that we treat each other with respect, even if we 
disagree on fundamental issues.”

The original edition of this work (1997) was one of 
the first books on this topic written from the point of 
view of an experienced research scientist. A career 
biologist, paleontologist, and teacher, Brand brings to 
this well-illustrated book a rich assortment of practical 
scientific examples.

This thoughtful and rigorous presentation makes this 
landmark work highly useful both as a college-level text 
and as an easily accessible treatment for the educated 
lay person.

E-book options are free.

$49.99 = 2016 
Hardcover
978-1-940980-11-9

Leonard Brand (PhD, 
Cornell) is professor 
of biology and 
paleontology at Loma 
Linda University and 
has been teaching at 
the university level 
for four decades. 
Arthur Chadwick (PhD, 
University of Miami) is 
research professor of 
biology and geology at 
Southwestern Adventist 
University.

ScienceScience Adventist Studies

Design and Catastrophe
51 Scientists Explore Evidence in Nature

Edited by L. James Gibson, Ronny 
Nalin, and Humberto M. Rasi
In this unique book, 51 professional scientists, 
men and women of faith from a wide range 
of disciplines, provide short essays in their 
respective areas of expertise demonstrating 
some aspect of the design:catastrophe 
paradigm. Though written by experts, the essays 
are easily accessible to non-specialists, making 
this book extremely useful in the college and 
seminary classroom, and for the lifelong learner.

Design and Catastrophe does not attempt to 
prove the veracity of the biblical account of origins 
and a global Flood as recorded in the book of Genesis. 
Rather, in these 51 essays, it richly samples the 
overwhelming evidence of design and catastrophe in 
the world around us. In so doing, it invites us to look 
to the Scriptures for an explanation that provides 
meaning and purpose for our lives and what we 
discover in nature.

“These essays on earth and life sciences, physics, 
mathematics and astronomy ably illustrate that 
Scripture provides a solid platform from which to 
explore the natural world through scientific research. 
This delightful and compelling book reveals the real 
scientific truth about design and catastrophe to the 
glory of the Ultimate Designer and to the One who sat 
as King over the mabbul, the global Flood of Genesis 
(Ps. 29:10).” 

–John T. Baldwin, professor emeritus of theology, 
Seventh-day Adventist Theological Seminary, Andrews 
University

$24.99 = 2021 
Paperback = 240pp
978-1-940980-30-0

L. James Gibson served 
as the director of the 
Geoscience Research 

Institute until he 
retired in 2020.

Ronny Nalin is the 
current director of the 
Geoscience Research 

Institute.
Humberto M. Rasi 

served as vice 
president for editorial 

development of Pacific 
Press Publishing 

Association.

NEW



universitypress.andrews.edu	 2726	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

The Scriptural Foundations for Business series, 
edited by Michael E. Cafferky and Bruce Wrenn, 
comprises materials for the core business courses 
in most college schools or departments of business, 
commerce, or economics. As such, it provides a 
spiritual perspective that is needed to prepare a 

person of faith for a career in the world of business, 
whether in for-profit or not-for-profit enterprises. 
This series provides inspiration and education for 
living “a life worthy of the calling” (Ephesians 4:1) 
as God’s man or woman in the marketplace.

Faith & Learning Scriptural Foundations Series Faith & LearningFaith and Learning Series

$9.99 = 2014
Paperback = 20pp

978-1-940980-02-7  

Scriptural Foundations for Accounting
Carmelita Troy and LeRoy Ruhupatty

$9.99 = 2013
Paperback = 20pp

978-1-883925-78-9  

Scriptural Foundations for Business 
Communication
Verlyne Starr

$9.99 = 2013
Paperback = 16pp

978-1-883925-79-6  

Scriptural Foundations for Management 
Michael E. Cafferky

$9.99 = 2013
Paperback = 24pp

978-1-883925-80-2

Scriptural Foundations for Marketing
Bruce Wrenn; Harwood Hoover, Jr.; 
and Jacquelyn Warwick

$9.99 = 2014
Paperback = 20pp

978-1-940980-00-3  

Scriptural Foundations for 
Microeconomics 
Harwood Hoover, Jr.

The Faith and Learning series, co-sponsored by the 
Center for College Faith at Andrews University and the 
Department of Education of the General Conference 
of Seventh-day Adventists, addresses the challenge 
of teaching material that can be generally thought of 
as secular in a way that meets the Christian’s goal of 
building faith not only in the Christian message but 
also in the Adventist understanding of Christianity 
and in its mission to the world. Teachers and students 
can turn to these supplemental texts for insights 
about how to weave faith into their studies. 

$14.99 = 2014
Paperback = 208pp
978-1-883925-93-2

$9.99 = 2006
Paperback = 145pp
978-1-883925-55-0  

$9.99 = 2002
Paperback = 128pp
978-1-883925-36-9

$9.99 = 2000
Paperback = 127pp
978-1-883925-28-4  

Sociology
A Seventh-day Adventist Approach
for Students and Teachers

Lionel Matthews

Teaching Literature
A Seventh-day Adventist Approach
Delmer Davis

Teaching History
A Seventh-day Adventist Approach
Gary Land

Biology
A Seventh-day Adventist Approach
for Students and Teachers

Edited by H. Thomas Goodwin

SET
PRICE

$39.99



universitypress.andrews.edu	 2928	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

$19.99 = 2008 
Paperback = 193pp
978-1-883925-61-1

Issues and Alternatives in 
Educational Philosophy, 4th ed.
George R. Knight
This book highlights the relationship between theory 
and practice and is suitable for undergraduate students 
in educational philosophy, graduate students who 
need a quick review of the topic, and teachers of 
educational philosophy who want their students to 
spend maximum time in primary sources while using a 
comprehensive text for orientation and overview.

Philosophy and Education, 4th ed.
An Introduction in Christian Perspective

George R. Knight
Philosophy and Education has been a classic in its 
field for more than a quarter of a century. Features of 
this edition, including a new chapter on the Christian 
teacher in the public school setting and “Points to 
Ponder” study questions, make it of even greater 
usefulness in the educational philosophy classrooms.

$24.99 = 2006 
Paperback = 317pp
978-1-883925-54-3

Education Madaba Series

Madaba Plains Project 1
The 1984 Season at Tell el-Umeiri and Vicinity  
and Subsequent Studies
Edited by Lawrence T. Geraty, Larry G. Herr, Øystein S. 
LaBianca, and Randall W. Younker

Madaba Plains Project 2
The 1987 Season at Tell el-Umeiri and Vicinity  
and Subsequent Studies
Edited by Lawrence T. Geraty, Larry G. Herr, Øystein S. 
LaBianca, and Randall W. Younker

Madaba Plains Project 3
The 1989 Season at Tell el-Umeiri and Vicinity  
and Subsequent Studies
Edited by Lawrence T. Geraty, Larry G. Herr, Øystein S. 
LaBianca, and Randall W. Younker

Madaba Plains Project 4
The 1992 Season at Tall al-‘Umayri and 
Subsequent Studies
Edited by Lawrence T. Geraty, Douglas R. Clark, Larry 
G. Herr, Øystein S. LaBianca, and Randall W. Younker

$24.99 = 2014 
Hardcover = 524pp
978-1-883925-81-9

Madaba Plains Project 6
The 1996 and 1998 Seasons at Tall  
al-‘Umayri and Subsequent Studies
Edited by Larry G. Herr, Douglas R. Clark, Lawrence T. 
Geraty, Øystein S. LaBianca, and Randall W. Younker

$24.99 = 1997
Hardcover = 383pp
978-0-943872-71-1

$24.99 = 1989 
Hardcover = 628pp
978-0-943872-96-4

$24.99 = 1991 
Hardcover = 633pp
978-0-943872-98-8

$24.99 = 2000
Hardcover = 266pp
978-1-883925-26-0

Biblical Archaeology

The Madaba Plains Project series reports on 
seasonal findings from the excavations at Tall 
al-'Umayri and vicinity conducted by a consortium 
of colleges and universities including Andrews 
University. In its field reports and descriptions 
of the various seasons, this series provides 
analyses of such aspects as the food and water 
systems, sedentarization, nomadization, ancient 
environment, and ceramic and small finds.

$14.99 = 2016 
Paperback = 164pp
978-1-940980-12-6

Educating for Eternity
A Seventh-day Adventist 
Philosophy of Education

George R. Knight
Writing both for the educated layperson and the 
professional educator, George Knight crafts a bracing, 
inspiring, and invigorating reminder of what serious 
Adventists must demand from their schools—and from 
their educators.



30	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 31

$16.99 = 2012
Hardcover = 816pp
978-0-943872-24-7

Ceramic Finds (Hesban 11)
Typological and Technological Studies of the  
Pottery Remains from Tell Hesban and Vicinity
James A. Sauer and Larry G. Herr

Environmental Foundations (Hesban 2) 
Studies of Climatical, Geological, Hydrological, and 
Phytological Conditions in Hesban and Vicinity
Edited by Øystein S. LaBianca

Historical Foundations (Hesban 3) 
Studies of Literary References to Hesban and Vicinity
Edited by Leona G. Running and Lawrence T. Geraty

The Necropolis of Hesban (Hesban 10) 
A Typology of Tombs
S. Douglas Waterhouse

Hesban Series

$16.99 = 1986
Hardcover = 184pp
978-0-943872-15-5

$16.99 = 1989
Hardcover = 107pp
978-0-943872-17-9

Archaeological Survey of the Hesban Region (Hesban 5) 
Catalogue of Sites and Characterization of Periods
Robert Ibach

$16.99 = 1987
Hardcover = 313pp
978-0-943872-16-2

Tell Hesban and Vicinity in the Iron Age (Hesban 6) 
Paul J. Ray, Jr.

$16.99 = 2001
Hardcover = 270pp
978-0-943872-19-3

$16.99 = 1987
Hardcover = 313pp
978-0-943872-23-0

Hellenistic and Roman Strata (Hesban 7)
A Study of the Stratigraphy of Tell Hesban
Larry A. Mitchel

Small Finds (Hesban 12)
Studies of the Bone, Iron, Glass, Figurines, and Stone Objects
Edited by Paul J. Ray, Jr.

Faunal Remains (Hesban 13)
Taphonomical and Zooarchaeological Studies
Edited by Øystein S. LaBianca and Angela von den Driesch

$16.99 = 1992
Hardcover = 205pp
978-0-943872-20-9

$16.99 = 2009
Hardcover = 436pp
978-0-943872-28-5

$16.99 = 2009
Hardcover = 436pp
978-0-943872-29-2

Biblical Archaeology

The Hesban series reports on anthropological and 
archaeological findings gleaned from the site of Tell 
Hesban, Jordan, during five seasons of excavation. 
Sponsored principally by Andrews University, the 
Hesban Expedition received international recognition as 
the first regional project in Jordan. 

Biblical Archaeology

$11.99 = 2003 
Cloth = 325pp
978-1-883925-39-0

The Assyriological Series publishes the Siegfried 
H. Horn Archaeological Museum’s cuneiform 
tablet collection of about 3,000 tablets, one of 
the largest in North America. The first three 
volumes are ready references to the list of kings 
of Isin and Larsa. The remaining volumes 
present selected groups of tablets from the Horn 
Museum collection.

Concordance of the Isin-Larsa Year Names
Alfred H. Kromholz and Marcel Sigrist

Isin Year Names
Marcel Sigrist

Larsa Year Names
Marcel Sigrist

Neo-Sumerian Account Texts (Vol. 1) 
Marcel Sigrist

Biblical ArchaeologyAssyriological Series

$11.99 = 1986 
Paperback = 175pp 
978-0-943872-26-1

$11.99 = 1988
Paperback = 67pp
978-0-943872-94-0

$11.99 = 1990
Paperback = 87pp
978-0-943872-54-4

$11.99 = 1984
Cloth = 206pp
978-0-943872-25-4

Old Babylonian Account Texts in the Horn 
Archaeological Museum (Vol. 2) 
Marcel Sigrist

Neo-Sumerian Account Texts (Vol. 3) 
Marcel Sigrist

Old Babylonian Account Texts in 
the Horn Archaeological Museum (Vol. 1) 
Marcel Sigrist

$11.99 = 1988
Cloth = 122pp
978-0-943872-32-2

$11.99 = 1988 
Cloth = 224pp
978-0-943872-31-5

Neo-Sumerian Account Texts (Vol. 2) 
Marcel Sigrist

$11.99 = 1990 
Cloth = 144pp
978-0-943872-53-7



32	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu universitypress.andrews.edu	 33

Backlist

Adventism in America
Edited by Gary Land
$16.99; 1998; Paperback; 272pp 
978-1-883925-19-2

Archaeology in Adventist
Literature 
Lloyd A. Willis
$9.99; 1984; Paperback; 680pp
978-0-943872-39-1

College Faith 1
Edited by Ronald Alan Knott
$5.99; 2002; Paperback; 224pp 
978-1-883925-34-5

College Faith 2
Edited by Ronald Alan Knott
$5.99; 2004; Paperback; 224pp 
978-1-883925-45-1

Contemporary Plant 
Systematics, 4th ed.
Dennis W. Woodland
$48.99; 2009; Hardcover; 666pp 
978-1-883925-64-2

Context and Continuity
Won K. Yoon
$21.99; 2008; Paperback; 274pp 
978-1-883925-60-4

Daniel
Jacques R. Doukhan
$15.99; 1987; Paperback; 193pp 
978-0-943872-41-4

Foundations of the 
Seventh-day Adventist 
Message and Mission
P. Gerard Damsteegt
$19.99; 1977; Paperback; 364pp 
978-0-943872-45-2

I Used to Be Perfect
George R. Knight
$6.99; 2001; Paperback; 105pp 
978-1-883925-31-4

The Israel of God in Prophecy
Hans K. LaRondelle
$15.99; 1983; Paperback; 240pp 
978-0-943872-14-8

Our Creator Redeemer
Hans K. LaRondelle
$19.99; 2005; Paperback; 208pp 
978-1-883925-48-2

Temperament Inventory
Peter Blitchington and  
Robert J. Cruise
$1.75; 1977; Saddle stitch; 8pp
Scoring Templates: $7.99; 1979

Typology in Scripture
Richard M. Davidson
$19.99; 1981; Paperback; 496 pp
978-0-943872-34-6

The Vision of Daniel 8
Samuel Nuñez 
$9.99; 1989; Paperback; 452pp
978-0-943872-95-7

Please see our website for more information on these titles.

Adventism in America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              32
Andrews Bible Commentary  . . . . . . .        4–5
Andrews Study Bible  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              6–7
Apocalipsis Sencillo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                10
Archaeology in Adventist Literature . . .   32
Biblical Hebrew Reviewer  . . . . . . . . . . .           13
Biology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           27
Christ's Object Lessons . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              22
College Faith 1, 2.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  32
Concordance of the Isin-Larsa Year 

Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         31
Contemporary Plant Systematics  . . . . .     32
Context and Continuity  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             32
Daniel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            32
Daniel 11 Decoded . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  12
Design and Catastrophe . . . . . . . . . . . . .             24
Earthly Shadows, Heavenly Realities . .  15
Educating for Eternity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Faith, Reason, and Earth History  . . . . .     25
Foundations of the Seventh-day 

Adventist Message and Mission . . . . 32
The Genesis Creation Account NT . . . . .     14
The Genesis Creation Account OT . . . . .     14
The Great Prophetic Books of Daniel  

and Revelation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8–9 
Hesban 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13 . . . . . . .      30
Homosexuality, Marriage, and the 

Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15
I Used to Be Perfect . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 32
In Granite or Ingrained? . . . . . . . . . . . . .             20
In Granite or Ingrained?: Study Guide  . 20
Isin Year Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   31
The Israel of God in Prophecy . . . . . . . .        32
Issues and Alternatives in Educational 

Philosophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      28
Jesus of Nazareth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  17

La revelaciÓn de Jesucristo  . . . . . . . . . .          11
Larsa Year Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  31
The Lost Meaning of the Seventh Day . .  16
Madaba Plains Project 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 . . . . .     29
The Midnight Cry! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  21
Neo-Sumerian Account Texts 1, 2, 3 . . . .    31
Old Babylonian Account Texts 1, 2  . . . . .     31
Our Creator Redeemer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              32
Philosophy and Education . . . . . . . . . . .          28
Plain Revelation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   10
Protest and Progress . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                21
Reign of God  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      20
Rest and Redemption . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               17
Revelation of Jesus Christ . . . . . . . . . . . .           11
Salvation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         16
Scriptural Foundations for Accounting . 26
Scriptural Foundations for Business 

Communication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 26
Scriptural Foundations for 

Management . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    26
Scriptural Foundations for Marketing . .  26
Scriptural Foundations for 

Microeconomics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 26
Servants and Friends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               15
A Short Grammar of Biblical Aramaic  . .  13
A Short Grammar of Biblical Aramaic: 

An Annotated Answer Key . . . . . . . .        13
Sociology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         27
Steps to Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     23
Systematic Theology 1, 2, 3, 4  . . . . .     18–19
Teaching History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   27
Teaching Literature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                27
Temperament Inventory . . . . . . . . . . . . .            32
Typology in Scripture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               32
The Vision of Daniel 8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              32

Title Index



34	 	 universitypress.andrews.edu

Author Index

Andreasen, Niels-Erik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              17
Bell, Skip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15
Blitchington, Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 32
Brand, Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    25
Cafferky, Michael E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                26
Chadwick, Arthur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  25
Clark, Douglas R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  29
Cruise, Robert J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   32
Damsteegt, P. Gerard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               32
Davidson, Richard M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               32
Davis, Delmer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     27
Doukhan, Jacques R.  . . . . . . . . . . . .            12, 32
Fortin, Denis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      23
Gane, Roy E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      15
Geraty, Lawrence T. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              29–30
Giantzaklidis, Ioannis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              15
Gibson, L. James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   24
Glanz, Oliver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      13
Goodwin, H. Thomas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               27
Gulley, Norman R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               18–19
Hanna, Martin F. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   16
Herr, Larry G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   29–30
Hoover, Harwood, Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               26
Ibach, Robert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      30
Jankiewicz, Darius W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               16
Johns, Alger F. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     13
Johnsson, William G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               17
Jumper, James N. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   13
Klingbeil, Gerald A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 14
Knight, George R.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               28, 32
Knott, Esther R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    20
Knott, Ronald Alan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 32
Kromholz, Alfred H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                31
LaBianca, Øystein S. . . . . . . . . . . . .             29–30

Land, Gary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     27, 32
LaRondelle, Hans K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                32
MacCarty, Skip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    20
Matthews, Lionel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  27
Miller, Nicholas P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  15
Mitchel, Larry A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   30
Nalin, Ronny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      24
Nuñez, Samuel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    32
Papaioannou, Kim  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 15
Rasi, Humberto M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 24
Ray, Paul J., Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     30
Reeve, John W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     16
Rice, Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      20
Rock, Calvin B.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    21
Rodríguez, Ángel Manuel. . . . . . . . . .          4–5
Ruhupatty, LeRoy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  26
Running, Leona G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 30
Sauer, James A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    30
Shepherd, Thomas R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               14
Sigrist, Marcel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     31
Starr, Verlyne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      26
Stefanovic, Ranko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               10–11
Swanson, H. Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  15
Tonstad, Sigve K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  16
Troy, Carmelita  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    26
von den Driesch, Angela  . . . . . . . . . . . .            30
Warwick, Jacquelyn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                26
Waterhouse, S. Douglas . . . . . . . . . . . . .             30
White, Ellen G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 22–23 
Willis, Lloyd A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    32
Woodland, Dennis W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               32
Wrenn, Bruce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      26
Yoon, Won K.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     32
Younker, Randall W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                29

Originally named Brooknook because 
of its vantage point overlooking Lem-
on Creek, a tributary of the St. Joseph 
River, Sutherland House was built in 
1902. It was the first building erected 
on the Andrews University campus 
when the institution, then known as 
Battle Creek College, was moved to 
Berrien Springs, Michigan, and re-
named Emmanuel Missionary College 
in the fall of 1901. The spacious two-
story structure was built as the home 
for the school’s president, Edward A. 
Sutherland, and was later used vari-
ously through the years as a women’s 
residence, infirmary, and housing for 

married students. By the early 1980s it 
was in a very poor condition and was 
slated for demolition. A University 
Trustee, Elsie L. Buck, persuaded her 
colleagues to save the building. Mrs. 
Buck raised the funds necessary for a 
complete renovation, and the house 
re-opened in 1987 as the headquarters 
for the Institute of World Mission. 
When that organization moved to 
new quarters in the Seminary build-
ing, Sutherland House, with the 
addition of a new “carriage house” 
that serves as the warehouse, became 
the home of Andrews University Press 
in 2005. 

Sutherland House

Sutherland House
8360 W Campus Circle Dr
Berrien Springs MI 49104-1700
Phone: 269-471-6134
Toll-free: 800-467-6369
Fax: 269-471-6224
Email: aupo@andrews.edu
universitypress.andrews.edu

AndrewsUniversityPress

AUPress1

AndrewsUniversityPress



S
ut

he
rl

an
d 

H
ou

se
83

60
 W

 C
am

pu
s 

C
ir

cl
e 

D
r

B
er

ri
en

 S
pr

in
gs

 M
I 4

91
04

–1
70

0


